Thc Annual Foint of View Cha"cng;c!

Three SPAC volunteers, headed by team leader Lois Brown, set up
the Point of View Show at the Mary Winspear on April 3rd.
Melinda Neal and Kathy Demchuk did the display work, Heather
Maciak photographed the pieces, and Lois was the behind-the-
scenes coordinator, art card creator and generally, the person we
could count on for all the details. Lois invited participants to drop
off their artworks at her home, and only a few members didn’t take
her up on the offer. In all, we displayed 58 pieces of art, inspired
by the photograph taken by Sidney Shutterbugs member Frank
Davies. His winning photo, “Chick a Dee-dee-dee”, is shown at left.
Be sure to visit the Winspear to see the display in person!

And now, on with the Show!

Springtime
Penny Baziuk
*| Alcoholink on Yupo
$100
pbazooka@msn.com

Fire Survivors
Ed Araquel
Watercolour
$290 My Chickadee
edaraquel@telus.net Sheila Arnott
Watercolour
$75

Chickadee on Daisy
Sylvia Alderson
Papier Mache
$75
250-656-0530

Chickadee and Friend
Susan Ball
Acrylic
$60
susan.ball@victoriaairport.com




Thc Annual Foint of View Cl’:a”cngc, page two!

Driftwood Perch
Jennifer Bennett
Driftwood and shells
$65
778-426-0785

Summer Breeze
Terry Bennett
Soft pastel
$150
daleandteri@telus.net

Chick A Dee
Cathy Black
Acrylic
NFS
ceb32@hotmail.com

Chickadee in Gold
Amanda Bullen
Ink (Pitt pens)
$150

Chickadee Misses her Amanda.dens@gmail.com Lilttle Birdie
Colourful Friends

Lois Brown
Ink
NFS
Lois.brown@shaw.ca

Toni-Rose Carvahal
Acrylic
$200
trcarvalhal@hotmail.com

| Was Here First
Bob Cherneff
Watercolour
$175
cherneff@shaw.ca

Flower Power
z : Patrick Chu
Virginia Chauvin : - > Watercolour
Acrylic on canvas : (] \| | $200
$225 EN \ 250-656-1730
virginiachauvind@gmail.com : ; Spring Hope
] A Donna and Phil Cottell
Rattan random weave basket
Garden lichen, Maple eggs
$65
250-655-9190
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Spring’s Song
Heather Corbitt
Hand-painted cotton and silk
$175
khcorbitt@gmail.com

Home Tweet Home

Glory-oh-Say
Fern Davey

oil
$35

250-656-7806

Where Did She Go
Gail Dolyn
Acrylic
$90
gaildolyn@shaw.ca

Christine Cooper
Wood/polymer clay/acrylic
$75
pc_coopers@hotmail.com

Springtime Bliss
Patty Demas
Acrylic
$50
250-655-4829

A Brush with Green
Jan Dong

Nest Shopping Bag
(at right and below)
Kathy Demchuk

Fabric collage (washable)
Cotton & rayon
$80
kdemchuk@shaw.ca

Prairie de Printemps
Nancy Dolan
Acrylic mixed media
$250

nancydolan42@gmail.com

Acrylic
$375 Chickadee Haiga
jandongbc@gmail.com Charles Dool

Watercolour
$80
thedoolfamily@shaw.ca

When you illustrate a haiku
it is called a haiga
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Garden View
Debbie Dowling
Rock with acrylic

$25
debdow7305@gmail.com

The Bird and the Bug
Barb Drechsler
Acrylic
$165
bdrex@shaw.ca

Happy Birdie
Francoise Dunstan
Acrylic ad gold leaf

$95
f.de.mauduit@hotmail.com

Feeding Frenzy Chickadees
Gerry Flint
Wood carving- Tupelo
$250
250-656-2393

A Chickadee-do-da-day
Jean Edmunds
Acrylic
$70
gmaedmunds@gmail.com

Complimentary Nature
David Fraser
Acrylic
NFS
dawifraser@gmail.com

A Morning Chickadee
Marcia Goodwin
Acrylic
$75
awalkingpath@gmail.com

Spring Has Sprung ; Paper Garden
Carole Gosse Martin Heeley
Seaglass mosaic Collage/watercolour
$30 $100
carolegosse@gmail.com martinheeley@hotmail.com
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Sunny Dee

Sylvia Jones
Acrylic

NFS |
sylviajones@shaw.ca

Bee Happy
Isabelle House Garden Essence
Acrylic Diane Hultgren

$75 Acrylic collage
isabellehouse@gmail.com 4350 Joan Neudecker
Jewellery

NFS

Imitating Nature

dhultgren@outlook.com

Blue Tweet
Sophia Morrison
Mixed media
$350
sitkastudios@shaw.ca

Bird on a Flower
Melinda Neal
Oil on canvas
$40
mnealart@gmail.com

Spring
3 3 E-® - Colleen Noren
Claudia N.ordin iz ! & “Ah yesss...” Acrylic Pour and Painted
Acrylic | NN T \ Dan Nordin $50
NFS Ad\\ Y W R/ Acrylic dcnoren@shaw.ca
o N kN ok Liia $250
dnordin@shaw.ca

Chick-a-dee Landing
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Garden Girl
Claudia Parfitt -
Acrylic Mellow in the Yellow
$130 Dawn Parker
parfitt3@telus.net Acrylic on wood
$125
250-655-4937

Little Bird
Suzanna Polinsky
Acrylic
$100
susiepolinsky@gmail.com

Chickadee’s Point of View
Jill Rashleigh
Watercolour

$100
jill@rashleigh.ca

Afternoon in the Garden
Eurasian Jay
Susan Shaw
Watercolour
$325
susanlunneshaw@gmail.com

Floral Bliss
Catherine Schulhauser
Acrylic
$175
cathy.schulhauser@gmail.com

Lonely Bird
Marni Siddons
Acrylic
$35
peterandmarni@hotmail.com

Peace Garden
Susan Siemens
Watercolour
$150
smgs@shaw.ca
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| Summer Magic
Carol Slater
Watercolour
$400

Different Points of View
Barbara Snyder
Acrylic
$150
250-920-5565

Mushrooms on Rotten Log
with Chickadees
Sally Wait
Acrylic
$40
250-652-2079

Young Love
Wendy Woollard
Acrylic & ink
$80
wenron@shaw.ca

Meadow
Cynthia Tandy
Watercolour
$50
ctandy@telus.net

Chickadee of the Sea
in my Garden
Gail White
Collage & acrylic
$175
gail.white@shaw.ca

Now that you’ve seen the Show,

We’'re inviting you to vote for your favourite!

We will award three prizes, to the

first, second and third choices by majority vote.
In the event of a tie, we will draw numbers to see

who wins. Send votes to

artchat.spac@gmail.com by April 30th.
Good luck, everyone, and in our eyes,
you are all winners, just for stretching
your little chickadee wings and participating
in what is a really beautiful show!

PRIZES €9 pRizes) € prizes)

{ |




